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ad tor the applicant is present. 
* Issue simple notice to contem- 

, 	 riers 2 & 3 (respondents 2 & 4 in 0 . • NO. 

\ 	1e 	 jt4Z 	 ! 239/05) and they will report haw far 

they have ccmplied Vith the orera of 

thie ?ribunal. in O.A. NO.239/b05. 
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e 	Lko -• 25.07.2006 	Dr. J.I. Sarkar, learned standing 

counsel for the railways submitted that 

he has already filed reply affidavit 

stating that the name of the applicant 
ç o1 

 

1has already anpamelled in the list and 

the copy of the same has already servedi 

to the learned counsel for the applic- 
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. 	 Post on 31.07.200. 
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C.?. 1/26 	(l.A. 239/2095 

31.07.200 Present: Ron'ble Sri K. V. 
Sachjdaiandan ,ViceChajrian. 

Iien'ble Sri Oauitam Ray. 
Admjnjstrattye Menber. 

Mr 1 0  Joeuri o  learned c.ur*sel tor 
the applicant submitted that he does not 
want to pursue the contpt, Petition, 
since the applicant has already been 
selected. The submission is recorded. 
Also, heard Dr J.L. Sarkax, learned 
standing counsel for the cntnners.' 

The.contiptp0tj0j5 djjed 
as not pressed. 

Meber () 	 Vjcei*Chajrxan 
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IN THE ENTR •\An:1Na1TIvE TRIBUNAL.., 

GWAHAT I BENCH AT G1JWAHAT i 

LZ 

CONTEMPT PETITIDN NO 

IN ORU3INAL. APPLICATION N0..239/200 

IN THE MATTER OF 

An 	ppIic.ticn under Stion 17 of 

tbe 	 •Tribun1. Act. 

1985. rd with Scti.or 12 of th 

Lr)rYLE?mpt of C:ourt. Ac- i: for rJ e. 1 1hr - 

	

md wi.I I ful 	non  -- c:cpIincr c:rr 

HonbIe 	Tribi1 1 s 	orc.ir 	tht€z'c 

7 .'-:'.fl-)6 pamsiecl by iche cmtr1 Ain! —  

ni strative Triburs..l 5  Guhti Sench 

in D.A. so.. 239/2OO5 

—AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Sri Pibhv Kr.  ,,rs. 

E-3/o Lt Bnti Rr: 

Resiiierct of Vil 1 & P O..Dih.ini 

Diet Krnrup 

.J1.c:nt_/P&tition9r' 

—Vrs-- 
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I Jihm tYyoti Zoah, Ch±riir 

Ri 1wy R :ri..titrrnt Bc.rd 

St.tion F:od, 	i'hti--7SI001 .. 

	

- 	 2. Si A.K. Sa nw8nka v  

Eieneri M -ie•r., 	 . 	. 

ft.F .Ri.i iky Ma3. igic3n Gethti 

3. Sri R.K. Sonoi 

IE93i5t:3nt SKcretary,  

	

- . 	 Rihy R :ru:Ltmer:t Bord 
Strrior Road.. C3uwhati-78I 001 

Opp .partie)conter:er 

The humh3,e. petition of the 

pet it.icrier aoye&?d 

MOST RE3PECTFULLY SHEWETH: 	 S  

• 	I 	 That instant applicant isfiled for v.ic.latiori 

of the Hon able Tribunal 's Order dtd. 7.3_06 pi'd in 

ori:jinal -  Application No. 2391E00 	The applicant states 

that vide 	order dt.d. 7.$.2006 Hrir:ble Tribunal was  

• 	. 

 

pleased to. dirct. the respondents to veri.fy the counter 

cignature by the lTti of. Schools and if cor::erned 

• it was directed that t-he. applicant be ranted the berie---

• fit1 appo:ini:i€.:.nt as pedi.ti.ocly-s pcisibie. lt--- 

• 	houph the app licar:t imrned:iately sbrnitted te certified 

ccipy of the order of the Hon b 1 e Tr ibuna I ifrsffiedlat ely 

• 	evCri after a lapse of 3(th ,i- ee) aonths the c:cmtemners are - 

sittino over the matti -  arid have not • conp .1 :ied with the  

Cont d .. F/- 
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said order dtd. 7.3.06 pse1 in DA Ncj.239/03 till date 

and hence the present :orsternpt. aplicatiors. 

2.. FACTS OF THE CSE 

E..1 That the app:1icant 	is a .:itien of India 	ind 

as such he is entitled to all the ri.jhts 1  Protections 

and crrivUegs's as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

I ndia and the laws oft he Land 

2.2 	That the app1i.cant begs to state that he 

studied upto Class IX in the Khna Dev High School and 

thereafter he could not pursue his .-- studies due to the 

poor ecorirjmc condition of his faiily and.is constantly 

locating for a job in order to mitigate the popr economic 

condition of his family. After that he registered hicc-

self in the Distr:ict Employment Echnge and rjistra-

t.ion number a Iloted to the appi icant by the DepartmErt 

of Labour and Employment E>change is 987/01.. The pet!--

ti.oner belong to Sc:hedule Caste Coiim3unity and the Deputy 

Corirnissi.oner, Kamrup issued a Certificate in that 

• pect on 7..3..93. 

23 	That while the aplicant was in searc:h of a 

suitable job he c:ame ardss an advertisement published 

on . 10..703 in the local English news paper Assarn in--. 

bune for recruitment. of Gr'oup-D posts lying vac:ant in 

the North East Frontier Railway.. The said advertisement 

was .i.ssued by the Chairman Railway Rec:ruent Board,  

Buwahat i--I 

S 	 Contd, ..F/- 
Svi A-b44L1 
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2 .'+ 	That pi.rsuant to the arJvertirsent the appl 1- 

{:ant callected,the prescribed appi iat.ion format fi ]. led 

up the sare and submitted the format along with repuir--

ed er losure to the concer n*?d aLithorities a1t e rfui fi 1 

linc the rsc3u.red formalities as stipulated in the said 

advertisement 

• 	2.5 	That aft - f 

sires the ithor:it:es duly verified the same aid admit 

i:ard was .- ued to the appl:icant for the rec:ruitmer:t 

test t -3 be held cm 9. t 1. ..03 in the centre nely Barv.a-- 

- janik Hindi HE School Lalmat i Ncsonffsati 	wahat.i-21 

The applicant was al lted with the Roll No. 2:3002053. 

'2.6 	That 'thereafter with thorouoh irceparaticn the 

• 	appi icant apeared in the written test dtd 9 11 03 and 

• 	he came out succ:essful iy thich is evident from the 

result dec 1 ared in the news paper Ass am Tribune CItd 

• • 	27.4 .05 where the Roll No. of the applicant appeared 

2.7 	That pursuant to his result In the Kritten 

• test the applicant was cal led upon to appear in the 

ohysical efficiency test vide call letter dtd - 10.5.05 

to be held on 10 6.05 at Maligaon Railway Stadium at 

30 AM. The said call letter dtd. 10.5.05 was issued by 

the Assistant Secretary for Cha:irman • Railway Recruit-- * 

merit Board Suwahat i. 

1 

cii b4cy k2 v-0W 	 Con t d P1- 



2E3 	 That the applicant participated in the physi-- 

cal ef ficiEmt:y test dtd 10 	and this time al so he 

came out Successfully and as such owirig to his srss 

in th physical efficiency test a cal I ].etter dtd-

10.6.05 

 

was is uef by the Assistant Secretary for !hair-

man Railway RecTuitienl Board by which letter the 

applicarrt was advised to. attend the off ice of the Rail- 

way Rec:ruitment Board 	St2tic.:rf Road q  Guwahati-1 on 

I I 	 at 10 AM or vei-ific.at±on of ori.ginal certifi- 

cate testimonials etch 

2.,9 	 That as advised in the letter Citch. 10.05 

th6 appi icant produced the required test iirordals in 

original. The officials present in the office of the 

Railway Recruitment Board duly certified ti•e c.ertifi --

cates, documents ati-  submitted by the applicant without 

raising any object.ion 

E10 	That while the appl±cant was waiting for a 

positive result to come owing to his ,proficiency and 

succ:ess in the written test as. w1l as the physical 

efficiency test he was shocked and surprised to see the 

final result of the Group-D category for the p5t of 

Trac:kmyi/<hal asi /Hëlper 11 pubi ished in the news paper 

ssam Tribune On 137,.05 where the name o f the appliLca.M. 

did not find a place. 

fcmtd Pi--. 

ib4 	frui'ovT P) 
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2. .11 	That the applicant being socked and sur 

prised he enqu:i.red the matter in the Office of the 

Ch.irman Rai. iway Rec:ruitment Board Penbaar Buwahati-

1 hut the office of the same could not givs' any sati-

fac:tory answer as to the non appearance of t:hs' rc31 1 

number of the app I icant in the result sheet 

2,12 	That the appi,.icant finding no way out filed a 

representation dtd 	B 2OUi befpre the •Eneral Manager,  

N .F 	Railway4 Mal iqaon. Chairman o  Railway Recruitment 

Board. Pinbawar g  Gwaiti-1 etc - praying to review the 

result of Gruuo-D eaminEttion in order to consider the 

case of the app I ir:ant but t:L I I date no pos:Lt Lye. steps 

have been forthcomino in. order to consider the case of 

the applicant. 

	

• 2 . 1 	.bat the aoplicarit states that finally he  

could oather from the o ffice of the Rponclent author .i- 

• ties that his case. was rejected on the groLmd that in 

the original transfer tertificate produced by the appli 

cant the countersign of the Inspect .of Schools }amrup 

district. Circle was not present Having come i:ci know the 

applicnL immediately took steps to take the signature 

of the lnspeci:.or of Bchool s Kamrup district r.irc: I.e and 

produced the same before the Chairnian: Railway Recruit-

ment Board., Guwahati but the sa:Ld Respondent dec 1 inect to 

consider the case of the applicant. It is specifically 

tatcd that when the orig:inal c:er tificate was issued to 

	

' 	 •. 
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the IsOpi ic:cnt it was not the fornl .ity that the said 

L:eriiicte should bRthe courstersion of the lnspe:tor 

of Schools and in such the applica n t was not  at  il .1 

&wre of the !Mne. 

2.. 14 	The appli.cnt most respectfully states that 

he was not aware of the fc:t that  th orioi.nil certifi-  

CtE of the &oplicant should betr the .couritersiqned of 

the lrsoector of Ss:hool s in fact the ccccoetent uthori-

ties present at the time of vei±f:iction did 

Iisprto the app). :Lcant that his certificate should 

bear the cour,ters.jari of the lrtspe:trir of Schools neit-

her jj the advertisemt t noted nor in the individual 

c:al I letters issued to the appli,cant it 	was mentione 

that certificate should bear th 	ccunters.io 

That the apoilcant states that the ct)ar:petent 

authority at the time of verificatjoy eave opportunity 

to the candidates who had little defect .s which can be 

cured and after that tases of those candidates were 

c:t-JnsidereL-J by the authorities but the respondent au-  

tIori.isfai. led to ccm.ider the case of the applicant 

for the reasons. best known to them. Applicant was not 

qiven the opportunity to rectify the dfett (if any) 

whi::h could eas:ily be CLsrEd.. Therefore the applicant has 

approached this Hors hie Tr.ibunal forr dressa.l of his 

trievances. 

Si" .A b9-.. 	u'vtot 	
Contd. 	- 

/ 



That the aoplicant states that the similarly 

sit ated Persons aaproached this 4on b le Tr iri for 

i.dressai of the grievance mentioned above by filing an 

Original Pippl.icat.ion No.220 of 2005.. Th.i Hon I:ls' Tr.ibu--, 

nal after hearir- o the parties has been pised to pass 

an order on 24 05 directing the app I i.cant to file a 

fresh representation before the competent authority 

pointing out al I the above ui - : mst.anc:es within a pr iod 

of one wek and the same wi. ii be duly cons.ilered by the 

competent authority and appropriate orders will be 

oassed in accordance with law within a period of one 

month the - ster.  . The :ile Tribunal  further .  directed 

that if the arspintments have not alreadibeWmade to 

i I the exist.i.novac andes one vcanczies oni vacancy 

must be reserved till a decision is taer. on the 

entation to be submitted and commun:ic:ated to the u:ol i-

::ant.. The applicant is also on similar fc3otinq and 

therefore he seeks a similar order as 	given 	in 	the 

aforesid OA N6.220 of 2003. 

	

217 	That havino no other alternative OR appli- 

cant filed original Ippl ication No. 239/05 the Hon 'ble 

Tribune I vide order dt.d. 7.3.06 was plea.sed to dispose 

bf the Or iqirial app }. ic:at.ion fl. led by the applicant, with 

a direction to immediately give appointment to 

appi i.cant alter verIf icet ior of the cout.er signature. 

	

rr/ 	frvwc a 
	 ContcL .PJ- 
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A copy of the order dtd 	7.3.06 passed in OA 

No.239/03 is aTreed herewith as Annexw- e-A. 

2.18 	That after receipt of the cerUJied copy.. of 

the mater the petit.ioner immediately sLthirittCt-J the same 

before. the Respondent No - copy of the same  

also submitted to the Respondent 	 3 

2.19 	Thai - the applicant states that the office of 

the respondents, duly received the order of this Hon ble 

Tribunal d'1 #n after a lapse of more thjç 

3 (three) months the rEspondents are eii:tinçj over the 

matter and absolutely doing nothing to omply with the 

Hon hle Tribunal s cirier dtcL 7.3.06. 

2.20 	That having no other alternative the 	p] 

cant. submitted representations before the Recidents 

one after the other but of no avail. Even after a lapse 

of more than 3 ( three) months of wich the r'eidents 

are fiji ly aware of no steps so far have been taken to 

comply with the Hon 'ble Trihunei 's order dtd 

passed in DA No 239YO5 and thereby wilfully violated 

the Hon 'bie Tribunals order dtcL 7 3 0 

That the petitioner hecs to state that the 

app.party:by not comp iyinr with the judgmnt dtcJ 7.3.06 

passed by the HOTI'bie Gauhati Bench of the CAT in DA No. 

Contd. .P/- 
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• 	 239J0 	is c:orair:ittina gross c:otectpt of .  . the Hors t:le 

Guahat.i Bent:h of the CPT aairftJ them liable for punih- 

That the petitioner begs to state that by not 

taking any steps for •issLance of appointment: ietter in 

favour of th petitioner itspite of the certificate  

verified to be genu.ine the respondents have wil IfUI.Iy 

yiolated the .udgment of the Hon able Guwahat.i. Bench of 

the .rç  in as much as thn Hon ble Guwahati Bench of the 

Fssed the pforesaid , judgment c.ii:d 7...3.06 by directinc 

the Rrndents that if the certificate is found to be 

genuine the petitioner be given appointrnen1: immediately 

and as such action of the respondents is in total viola-

ticm of the Hon hle Tribunal s order dtd making 

them .Uab le for punLEFm?flt in accordance with 	the 	1 aw 

for c:ont.empt of the Hon ble Tribunal - 

In this the petitioner states.that As . asked 

for by the Respondent No 2 the Headmaster of Kr ishnadthv 

Hic2h School where the petitioner had studied . and the 

Inspector,  of Schools <amrup District Circle gave 

report certifying that the cert:Lficate but not steps 

tJll data is ta ps give relief to the petitioner.  

E24 	That -  inspite of the clear decision dlcL 

7 3 O6 is ps.ed by this 1-4cm b Ic Tribunal of which the 

respondents are quite awars of they have not complied 

S-/ vb4c1r 

/ 
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with the directions of this Hon' ble Tr ibuna I in abso3.ute 

vir3lat.iori there of and in wilful disreoard to the said 

directions of this Hon 'ble Tribuni The deliberate and 

w.ilful attitw:je of the opp parties are also evident from 

the fac:t that the res3pc.lrts are absolutely do.inr4 

nothing to g:ive appointment to the  

2 . 261 	Thai by the said at.ion th 'oppparties and 

each one of them have obstrut:::ted and/or :interfereci with 

t.he admi.nist:i - atjcm of justice by this Hon ble Tribunal 

for whi.ch the said oop ç: rty/c:cnt:emners are joint.l y and 

severally liable to he punished for contempt undei-  the 

provisions of E3etion 17 of the dministrati.ve Trihura.I s, 

Act • 1985 read with Section 12 of the Contempt of Courts 

Ac:t.i971 - 

T h a t it is further stated that respondents 

are oiviny appo:Lnl:n3ent to the selected parsons and if 

the Hon 'ble Tribunal does not q.ive a immediate positive 

di.raci:.ion the pptitioner wil l suffer irreparab 1e1css 

2.2 	 That this application is filed bonafide and 

•for the ends of justic:e. 

In the r:Jr emises aforesaid 	it is 

resectfui ly prayed that this Hon - 

ble Tribunal may be pleased to 

.i.ue not icii upon ther esponderts to 

Contii 

s-r( ti 	 . 
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r 	- 	 - 
L. 	.Lt: 	 -- 

show :us is to why they shi I not 

be punlshd for ii. II ful anti dei.iber- 

norc-omplianr..p o't cn- dey -  dated 

3. (Th psed in OA No - 239/2005 and 

cm upon suEh CaLtSE or causes 

shown- nd upon hear &ncj t he çrtis 

pass such order (s) as may be deemed 

f:it Ink proper pudishinq the respon-

dents for will 1uI and dcl iberate 
\ 

ncm - c;oiiacp of order 	dt73..O6 

WSW in U A, No.239/20O5 

And for this ar.t of kindness the petitioner' as in duty 

hound shall evsi-  pr- y,, 

S 	 r 
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DRAFT_CHARGE 

Whereas'the L"cntemnr. Sri Jibcn 	Jycti 

Brzh 	Chiirmr Ri 3.wv Rcru:itm.nt !3crci 	Sr. A.K.  

S&rwank, 3n€r1 Mnaqer, NF.Ri1wy and Sri R.K. 

, Asitt Sc:rtry, Rii:.c.iwy RicruitmEnt 	3crd 

hJhivE wilfully and de liberately viLteLi the Hn bie 

Tr±bun1; crdEr datpd 7306 pel in QA No. 27/05 

	

and as, such they are liable to be puriisbed undr St.ion 	• 

.17 of tI:P/in.i.sty - ?,t..v? Tiibi.n). s Act 
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• 	 AFFID?V1T 

I E;ri Abhay Kr Das SJci Lats; Bariti. Ran Das 

aed aboutINIyearsi rCSideTL of Vi ii & P O. Diih ona 	in 

the disrit of Kamrup, Astn do. hereby solemnly affinri 

and declars is fol iows 

I That I am • the petiti-oner in the intnt 

c:t_empt petit ion and as such I am ful .1 y cnverant with 

the facts and circumstanceS oft he case.. 

2.. 	 That the stat rner!i:s made in this affidavit 

and in pa iagraphsJ,') . I 	7(4,J1z 2' Aiare trte to y 

knlede those made in pararaphs 

being 	matters of record of the case' are true to my 

information derived therefrom W$hich ,  1 verily believe to 

he t.rue and the rests are my humble sub iss:icmE. before 

this Hon hle Tribunal'.. 

And I s:Lm) this affidavit on this 	th, day 

of june,2001 at GLwahati 

Identified by me 	 • .SVI/b4.8 

DEPONENT 

Advocate ' 

Vt' 

/ 
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CENTRAL AD 	 TRIBUNAL 

GUWA HAT1 BENC H 

Original Application No. 239 of 20( 1,5. 

Date of C)rder This the (Y7th day of March 2006. 

The Hon'ble Sri B .N. Soin, Vice-Chairman (A). 
The Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandali, Vice-Chaiiaii (J). 

Sri Abhay Kr. Das 
S/a Banti Ram Dna 
Vill&RO. Dihina 
Dist. - Kanirup, Assam 

A ppiica at 

By Advocates Mr. B.K. Mahajan, Mr. D. Ahmed, Mr. N. Haque 
Mr. .R. Iskrrn and Mr. H .1. Choudtn.iry. 

- Versus - 
	 0,7 

'l'he Union of India, 
\ Represented by the Secretary to the 

9 00vertBiient of india, 
MiuistiyOf Railway, 
New Delhi, 

The General Manager, 
North East Frontier Rai:.cay 
Maligaon, Guwahati - Ii, 

The Chair!nafl, 
Railway  Reciitment Board, 
Station Road, Guwahati - 71 )01, 

The Assistant Secretary, 
Railway Recruitnient Board, 
Station Road, Guwahati - 781001, 

• Resptndent s. 

By Advocate Dr. M.C. Sarna, Railway Counsel. 

c2\ 

• 	- 	 S 
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Pursuant to an adrtcflidhit 
dated 10.07.2003 for 

re
cruitLllenit in Gioup '1)' categOly posts lying vacant in the 

Northeast Frontier lai1WaY, the applicailt subh-iitted his 

app1icad0 The licant appeared in the written test held on 

09.11,2003 and the reult was also ublis hCd on 27.04.2005. 

Thereaitel', the tlica11t appeard in the physical efficiencY test 

held on i0,Oc).2005. On 10,06.200 the applicatit 
appeared in the 

oiIce 
 t Board, G 
of th 	 uD e Railway Recritae

uwalilati for v riiicati0n 

of the origin docrn1efltS. However, the appcaflt name did not 

ppeea n the .in.al r€uit ii 
iHr,hf'Ct on 13 07 2005 The 

applicant 

(> 	
eprese±1t10 But, the 

i>sp.iide11t5 did not response to the 

/ 
\i 	 spine. 

Being aggiied by thr aicl oidi, the 
.apphcailt. has hkd 

, 	, 	. 	. 
this applicattoli eelng the tollowuig rcieis; PY,

(i) 	
to direct the respondent authorities 	

to 

imrneditei select the applicant in the. final 

select list 
for the recruiflfletlt of GrpUP E) 

categOrY 
for the post of 

• 	

0 	
Tracicn1alI iKhalasi/ Helper - II etc. lying 

vacant ua the No ith East FL o ntier Rajiwa ,' 

To direct the respondent authorities to 

iinired-Y appOint the applicant in the 

GroUp D c:4.'-'Y 
To direct the respofldeflt5 to give an 
oppc. tunity to the applicant. to rectify the 

defect-s (if any in  the original certi-hcatfs and 

• 	thes:ttter 	gvn appoiL1t111C 	to 	the 

• 	appha1. 
Cost of the applicant andf or 

(v) Any oth ;iief to which the applicant is 
entitled und-r the facts and circufl1Stanes 

- 	------- - 
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of the case and as may be deem fit and 
• proper by this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

2. 	The respondents have filed a reiily statement contending that 

Indian Railways published Employment Notice No. 1/03 

(Centraliseci Group: Il)) dated 13.06.2003 for group J) po1B. in 

Employment News dated 28.06.2003 stipulatmg the age and other 

qualifications. The respondents h'e anneed the advertisement 

published in the Ass am Tribunal, a local dailies as Annexure - 

which was indicative only with clear indication that the 

advertisement contains important points only. For more details the 

Employment News dated 28.06.2003 should be referred to. °fhc 

respondents also stated that the applicant has not complied wi!h 

nndition stipulated in para 2.2. of the centTallzed 

(ØS 	4sement. Therefore, this is not a good case for the applicant. 

Cj 1; 

)4.J 3. 	/Ve have heard Mr. N. Haque, leariied counsel for the 
r/ 

i1icant and Dr. M.C. Sarma, learned railway counsel for the 

Railways. 

4. 	Counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant being 

eligible for the post of Group D' applied for the same and did the 

necessaly foruli a puhhshe in the local dailies. Counsel also 

SUbttlltS that the applicant was not aw ...e that the Original 

certificate should bear the  coujiter signature of the hispector of 

School sinôe it was not in the advertisement published in the local 

dailies. The apphicñt had known. the condition only when his 

candidature was rejeôt.ed on the ground that in the certificate there 
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III.. . 	 . 	 .:., -,(.: 4- 	'1 	• 	 • 	... 



is no counter sinatLlre of the lnpcior of School. Counsel for L1e 

applicant also submits that the defect is technical in nature and it 

can be removed at any stage. Therefore, the applicant has a good 

case. Counsel for the. respondents 7  on the  other hand, subn that 

the applicant's contention cannot be accepted that the Employment 

notice was totally beyond his knowledge and the case of the 

applicant is devoid of merit's since in the notice published in the 

local dailies it is clearly, stated to refer the EiipioY111e11t News'. 

5. 'We have given clue coisideratl0fl to the arguments made by 

the counsel' for the parties and materials placed on record. The 

& 	espondents have a1sO'l)rOCLlCeQ the E,mployulent N ews at 

we - Ri dnted 2806 20u and paiagiaph 2 2 ol the said 

rn 	 JW I VI 

1 nokthcat101i cads as follows - 

\Pv t)V,/ 	 ' 	"PROOF OF AGE (a) A,certihicate issued byVhllt-h 
Board or ec1uiValeflt or (b) Metric certificate 
issued by Board or (c). School leaving certificate 

counter signed by Inspector of S chools/District 

education Officer etc." 

6. Obviously oh going through the Employment News, this aspect 

of counter signatuX of the Ins1)ectOr 'of School was omitted in the 

paper the advertisemeflt. We ue tech the counsel for the 

'appiicflt as to the legal .pc..ition with refe.u:nce to state education 

code as to the mandatory nature of the.counter signature. However, 

counsel for the applicant submits that he has got counter signathre 

subsequentlY in the 'orig there is no' inal certific .te Therefore, 	 such 

to be doubt in genuineneSS of the crt.fficate. 'l'he question only  



5 .  

dedcl by this Court'is as to whether the defect is curable or relief. 

can be granted to theapplicant. 

7.. 	Counsel for the applicant relied, on decisions of the Hon 7 1-4e 

Supreme Court in the case of (1) Paddar Steel Corporation Vs. 

Ganesh Engineering Works & Other, (1991) 3 5CC 273 and (2) B. 

Bhuyan Chowcthdifly. Vs. Union of hclia, (2001) GLT 341, wherein 

Hon'ble High Couit observed that "defect in the 1west tender was 

curable in nature and did not ailect tiie substance of the tenck'r". 

The High Court observing Article 14 of the Constitution of India in 

paragraph 10 of the aicI order observed: 

H. 10 A right to choose one tender froni the 
other caii nci be said to be arbitrary unless 

the said power is found to be e*ercis cci for 
any 11ateraI purpose. Article 226 of the 
Constitution is a form of judicial review to 
keep the authorities within the bOUnCIS 01 

law. flie Corn t is concel ned with the 

. 	1 	' legitimaôy of the decision making process. 

& I The balft—ijag and weighting the situation 
and thereaftr reaching its decision is 
primarily matter fbr the public authority and 

•not. for the. Court., Judicial review is meant. 

for upholding of the rule of law and the 
Constitution. The indian Constitution 

• 

	

	. .. . enshrines the rule of law and' guarantoed 
constitutional right to the subjects, it also 

• 	, . gi..iaranteed remedy for enforcement of. its 
rights. Article 225 	ai:uied t secure that 

the State and its in.tnjmentaljUes are kept 
within the limits . of the power and Judicial 
leview is ffieant to render justice to the 

individual cohcerned with the legality of the 
decision inaidng process and not with the 
merits of th judgment.. The discretion to 
find out the right per on sons amg the 

• 	tende.rs , is entrusted . .. upon 	. the 

administrative authority. But €hen the 
• 	, 	•, Court. is entidusted with the duty of uphold 

• 	 .  is l the }w and decide what 	awful. A 



decision that is abs urci or p erverse 
• tinresonable and thet-efore arbitraly.. A 

judgment arrived at by the  lawful authorily 

that is oppressive to the subject is violative 
of, Article 14 of the Constitution of India. A 
decision may also be arl)ith&ry 	and 

discriminAtOry 	where it is unduly 

• oppressive arid unju5tiiiably inflict eccessive 
hardship to a citizen by invading his iiht 
or interest.. No doubt the 	lniinistrati 

• authority is authorized to have a free play 
within the joints - a margin of appreciation 

• 	is to he al'.d to the maker of the 
decision. But the Court is equally charged 
with e duty to. see as to whether the 

!\ \ 	 authority acted within the limits set down 

tp 	;Q 	 1.)3T i 	n RV. Tower Hamlets London 

BOIOU I) 	Cdicil  

DeveIopWet1t 	 0Ltd. 	epoi. te.d in. 	8j I /'.1J. 

ER 9b1 I1'e Cow t suIflhi1aIiCl 	Inc 

y• 	• 	 .- 	- • 	principles in the ±ofl.owing passages 

• 	 The Court is entitled to 
iavestigate. the actiDn of the local 
authority with a view to seeing 
whether or not they have taken 

• 	 into accounts maters which they 
• 	 ought not to have taken, into 

account or, concersely' have 
refused to take into account or 
neglected to take into account 
matter which they ought to take 
into cccunt Once that question 
is answered in favour of the local 

	

• 	 " 	. auhoiity it may 5till be possible 
• 	 tü60y that, uithoughthe lociI 

• 	 authority had, kept within the 
four 	corners of the aers 
which. they ought to consider, 

• . 	 they have nevertheless come to 

Ct)flCIU;O(i SO unreasonable that 
no i-'easoflal)le • authonty could 

• 	• 	 evr have come to it. in such a 
• 	 ca, again I think the Court 

• • 	 can Lrlte'riere. The power of the 
Court to interlre in each case is 

• 	• 	 not as an appellate authority to 
• 

	

	 override a decision of the loca.l 
authority, but as a judicial. 

• 	 • . 	 • • authority which is conce.ned 

L 



and concerned only, to see 
whethei the iocal authority has 
contravened the law by, acting in 
excess of the power which: 
parliament has confined in them 

The High Court further observed that though th earnest money 

was deposited, but according to the 'respondents it was 'in the nailie 

of wrong person, *hiich was c1juri.fied b the bank ibseht which stood 

as the guarantor and Hon'bie High Court declared that the deict 

iscuableu.iie_which d not flee ibstanceth 

tender. 

Counsel for the applicant SU:fl1t5 that the defect is direcLoiy 

in naU.ire, not maiidatorv. -ie also ubiuit that two identical 

pC1'Jfl5 namely Sri Debabrata l'by and Sri Biplab Das had been 

Wanted the benefit in the said circumstances. Counsel for the 

 ATNR 
	 subiiut that he has not awaie of the said ,enAits 

r
r/anied to such candidates However, considering the submission 

wade by the learfled coumsel for the applicant, the benefits have 

been granted to such persons, we are of the view that the benefit 

should also be granted to 'the applicant as well. 

In the facts and circwnsnes of the case, we direct the 

respondent to send one, of t1e officers to incl out whether the 

counter signature cerliBcate is genuine or not and if convinced, the 

applicant wit1 he granted the benefit of appointment, if otherwise 

found fit complying with th other ibrmality, if any, and necessary 



8 

2,1 

order passed and connnuiflcate the same th the apphcait a 

epechtiOUSlY as possible 

!k\ 	The O.A. 	flowed. hi the  cc wstai1CS, 	order as to 

g\ 

• I .  
Sd/VICE cHAIMtJ(J 

wp 	
) 

sd/IICE CAIrM,Ji () 

n. 6te of AppiicatOfl : ... L .... 

ZBtCOfl whichC01Y s Te2y 

on WhCb rCOpY is CCjVC.e :iA' 
• • 	'tifIe to be true Cp31  

	

Section Ofi 	J dl) 

G. A. T. G' ahati Bench 

•Guwahati5. 
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Gtw.t Bench 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

C.P. No. 16 of 2006 

• O.ANo.239/05 

• 	Sri Abhay Kr. Das 

-Vs- 
Sri Jiban Jyoti Borah & Ors.  cl 

• 	IN THE MAITEROF 

• 	Show-Caused reply filed by the 

Respondent No. 1 

That a copy of the C.P. has been served on the respondents and the 

respondent has gone through the copy of the C.P filed by the applicant and has 

understood the contents thereof. 

That save and except the statements which are specifically admitted 

herein below, other statements made in the C.P are cateorically denied. Further 

the. statements which are not borne on records are also denied and the applicant 

is put to the strictest proof thereof. 	 - 

That with regard to the statement made in paral, and the answering 

respondents while denying the statement made therein begs to state that the 

petitioner was not empanelled in the panel of Gr-'D' post in response to 

Employment Notice No.01/2003 of RRB/Guwahati for the reason that counter 

signature of the Inspector of School/ District Education Officer was not there in 

the original transfer certificate issued by Principal/ Head Master of the school. 

I 



CO cc 

Hon'ble Tribunal vide their order cit. 0703-2006 in OA No.239/2005 has 

directed the respondent to verify the certificate counter sigred by the inspector 

of school and if convinced the applicant would be granted the benefit of 

appointment if otherwise found fit complying with the other formalities. 

The transfer certificates issued by the Principal/Head Master of the school 

and the counter signature which was - made subsequently by inspector of schools 

were verified. The matter was also discussed with Executive Director, E/RRB, 

Railway Board, New Delhi and it is decided to empanel Sri Abhay Kr. Das. 

Accordingly, the name of Sri Abhay Kr. Das is empanelled vide letter 

No.RRB/G/CON/155 Pt-I dt. d-7-2006. The panel has been sent to CPO/N.F. 

Railway/Mafigaon for taking necessary action for appointment. A copy of the 

panel is enclosed herewith for perusal of Hon'ble CAT/GHY. 

That with regard to the statement made in para- 1 to 7 the answering 

respondents begs to state that in pursuance of the Hor,'ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal's judgement dt. 07-03-2006 in OA No.239/2005 have 

been complied with honourably and there is no ulterior motive or intension to 

defeat the right of the petitioner. As per utmost administrative exercisebilty the 

order of the Hon'bie Tribunal have been implemented in its true spirit. This 

shows that the respondents have got fullest respect to the directions contained 

in the Judgement/order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal/Guwahati. Therefore the 

present contempt petition filed against the respondents/contemner is liable to be 

dismissed and hence the notice issued should be discharged. 	- 



AFFIDAVIT 

I Shri 	 aged about, M years, resident of 

(, 	 in the Dist. of ________________ 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows. 

That I am the, 	 : 

Guwahati,. Assam and as suth well acquainted with the fa 	and 

circumstances with the case and also competent to swear this affidavit. 

That the statement made in this affidavit and in the accompanying petition 

in paragraphs 	 4nd1T - 	are true to my knowledge and 

the statements made in paragraphs \_1 	are matters of records which 

and rests are my humble submissions before the Hon'ble Court. 

And I sign the affidavit on this the 	2_ /d- .. day of 	2006. 

DEPONENT 

Identified b 	. V 9G$ra 

Advocate'ler  

r 

I , 	 . 



• 	 RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD::GUWA?HATI 

Confidential 

* 	
No. RRB/G/COI1 55/Pt. I 	 Dated 19107/2006. 

• 	To, 

• 	 Chief Personal Officer, 
• 	 N. F. Railway, 

MaIiqaon 	 •. 

• 	 Sub:• Recruithient for the post of Group 0 Category of Certralized EmpIoyrnent. 
Ntice No. 1/2003; 	 • 

Ref (1) 	This Office letter No RRBlG/CON155 dated 22/D712005 

This Office letter No RRBIGICONI155 IPt I dati 1817/2006 

This Offk.e letter No RRB1GICONI155 IPt I dated 19/07/2006 

1.0 

	

	A provisional panel consis'ing of 2650 cnd iates was sent to you as per the letter 
•uder reference (1) 

• 	2.0 	2nd provisional panel consisting of 24 (twenty four) candidates was sent to you as 
• 	 per the letter t.!irider reference (2) 

3.0 	3 provisional panel consisting of one candidates was sent to you as per the letter 

under reference (3) 
4.0 	As per Order of Hon ble CAT Guwahat' one candidate as mentioned below has 

been empanelled Total empanelled is 2676 candidates in fouj panels 

t.NO iROLLNO NAME 	 DO& 
.----- 

1 	23002053 ASHAY UMAR DAS 	1 1212JB1 	PRO V1SIONP rC f TrIl 

5 0 	Necessary re-verification of cert,ficates/teStlmOfllalS of education academic/ date of 
birth, caste certificate etc. may please be done at your eri before appointment. 

* Verification of their character and antecedents may also b& r  one at your end as 

required Medical examination as per norms may also be do4 at your end 

The original application form along with cop'es of testimoiials submitted by the 
successful candidates:is sent herewith for further necessary action an,'o record. 

• 	 • 

DA:M above 	
• 

(J.JBORAH) 
Chairman, 

• 	RRB!GUWahati 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
cl c_S 

- ? 

	

GUW 	 - 

• 	

. 

C.P. No. l6of 2006 

O.ANo.239/05 	
d 

Sn Abhay Kr. Das 

-Vs- 
Sri Jiban Jyoti Borah & Ors. 

II4ThEMATTE1ROF 
Show-Caused reply filed by the 

Respondent No.  

That a copy of the C.P. has been served on the respondents and the 

respondent has gone through the copy of the C.P filed by the applicant and has 

understood the contents thereof. 

That save and except the statements which are specifically admitted 

herein below, other statements made in the C.P are categorically denied. Further 

the statements which are not borne on records are also denied and the applicant 

is put to the strictest proof thereof.. 

• That with regard to the statement made in paral, and the answering 

respondents while denying the statement made therein begs to state that the 

petitioner was not empanelled in the panel of Gr-'D' post in response to 

.Employment Notice No.01/2003 of RRB/Guwahati for the reason that counter 

signature of the Inspector of School! District Education Officer was not there in 

the original transfer certificate issued by Prihcipal/ Head Master of the school. 
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Hon'bte Tribunal vide their order dt. 07-03-2006 in OA No.239/2005 has 

directed the respondent to verify the certificate counter signed by the inspector 

of school and if convinced the applicant would be granted the benefit of 

appointment if otherwise found fit complying with the other formalities. 

The transfer certificates issued by the Principal/Head Master of the school 

and the counter signature which was made subsequently by inspector of schOols 

were verified. The matter was also discussed with Executive Director, E/RRB, 

Railway Board, New Delhi and it is decided to empanel Sri Abhay Kr. Das. 

Accordingly, the name' of Sri Abhay Kr. Das is empanelled. vide letter. 

No.RRB/G/CON/155 Pt-I dt. 267-2006. The. panel has been sent to CPO/N.F. 

Railway/Maligaon for taking necessary action for appointment. A copy of the 

panel is enclosed herewith for perusal of Hon'ble CAT/GHY. 

That with regard to the statement made in para- 1 to 7 the answering 

respondents begs to state that in pursuance of the Hon'ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal's judgement dt. 07-03-2006 in OA No.239/2005 have 

been complied with honourably and there is no ulterior motive or intension, to 

defeat the right of the petitioner. As per utmost administrative exercisebility the, 

order of the Hon'ble Tribunal have been implemented in its true spirit. This 

shows that the respondents have got fullest respect to the directions contained 

in the Judgement/Order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal/Guwahati. Therefore the 

present contempt petition filed against the respondents/contemner is liable to be 

dismissed and hence the notice issued should be discharged. 

11 

( 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I Shri IL 	w't-O. 	4t-tA aged about, 	- years, resident of 

Ct,iicJc\ - 	in the Dist. of 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows. 

That I am the, 	e-QW'y \k2-nl- 	i-wd.ounder WE Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati, Assam and as such well acquainted with the facts and 

circumstances with the case and also competent to swear this affidavit. 

That the statement made in this affidavit and in the accompanying petition 

in paragraphs 	and 	are true to my knowledge and 

the statements made in paragraphs 	are matters of records which 

and rests are my humble submissions before the Hon'ble Court. 

And I sign the affidavit on this the 	day of 	2006. 

0 	
DEPONENT 

0 	
creWP 

saw 
ftallway 

0 0 	 I  

Identified by 

Advocate's clerk. 
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A 	RAILWAY RECRUiTMENT BOARD GUVjA11 

Confidential 

No.RR/G/CON/155/Pt. I 	 / 	Dated 19/07/2006. 

To 

Chief Personal Officer ;  
N. F. Railway, 	 S  
Mallaàon. 

Sub Recruitment for the post of Group D Category of Centralized Employment 
Notice No 1/2003 

Ref (1) 	This Office letter No RRB/G/CON/155 dated 22/07/2005 

This Office letter No RRBIGICONI155 IPt I dated 18/7/2006 
This Office letter No RRBIGICONI155 /Pt I ded 19/07/2006 

1. 0 	A provisional panel consisting of 2650 candidates was sent to you as per the letter 
under reference (1) 	 S  

2.0 	2id provisional panel consisting of 24 (twenty four) candidtes was sent to you as 
per the letter under,  reference (2) 

3 0 	3td provisional panel consisting of one candidates was sent to you as per the letter 
under reference (3) 

4 0 	As per Order of Hon ble CAT Guwahati one candidate 	mentioned below has 
been empaneUed Total empanelled is 2676 candidates n fcur panels 

F2±! i 1 	 "es 
 

I 	23002053 ABHAY VIJMAR CAS 	 12V81 	pROSlONAi 	sc 	Order 

6.0 	Necessary re-verification of certificates/testimonials of education academic/ date of 
birth caste certificate etc may please be done at your nd before appointment 
Verification of their character and antecedents may also ke done at your end, as 
required Medical examination as per noimS may also be dçne at your end 

The original application form along wth copies of testirnpnials submitted by the 
successful candidates is sent herewith for further necessary action apd record 

DA: A above (JJ.BORAH) 
Chairman, 

RRBIGuahati w 


